1.1) Contractor who are interested to submit the tender, are required to pay Rs.500/- towards Tender   
             cost with GST Extra.( Tender cost is to be furnished through e- mode (i.e. NEFT/RTGS/Net  
             Banking/PoS/SB Collect only) Tender received without tender cost shall be rejected. 

1.2)  Earnest Money Deposit: 20700(Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Rs only) INR by tenderers for  
              securing fulfilment of any obligations in terms of NIT, EMD is to be furnished through e- Mode  
              (i.e. NEFT/RTGS/Net Banking/PoS/SBCollect etc.) Only.  
             The following link to be followed for SB Collect platform